
 

P a g e  1 | 2 

 
 

 

 
SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (SPN) 

 

Country Morocco 

Project Name CEDFI 

Procurement Title  
ACQUISITION OF TWO 4x4 VEHICLES ON BEHALF OF THE MCA-
MOROCCO AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MINISTRY OF 
INDUSTRY AND TRADE. 

Procurement Ref. Number  N° : DD/SH/MCA-M/ LI-60/Compact PP-21 

Type of Procurement (goods, works 
or services as applicable) 

Goods 

Employer 
Millennium Challenge Account-Morocco (Agence MCA-
Morocco) 

Publication Date  January 23, 2023 

Submission Deadline  February 02, 2023, at 11 p.m in Rabat, Morocco 

 
The Millennium Challenge Account-Morocco has received financing from the Millennium Challenge 

Corporation toward the cost of the “Education and Training for Employability and Land Productivity 

projects” and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for the 

“ACQUISITION OF TWO 4x4 VEHICLES ON BEHALF OF THE MCA-MOROCCO AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF 

THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND TRADE.” 

 
MCC’s funding is appropriated by the U.S. Congress and obligated to the compact up-front, with no 

incremental or partial funding. So, when a contract is signed with an MCA Entity, money is already available 

to the MCA Entity and, for most contracts, invoices are paid directly to Suppliers by the US Treasury. MCA-

Morocco now invites bids from eligible bidders for the “ACQUISITION OF TWO 4x4 VEHICLES ON BEHALF 

OF THE MCA-MOROCCO AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND TRADE.” 

 



 

P a g e  2 | 2 

 
 

 

Bidding will be conducted through the Shopping procedures as specified in the MCC Program Procurement 
Guidelines (PPG) and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the PPG.  
A complete set of bidding documents may be obtained by interested eligible bidders upon the submission 
of a written application at the following address: procurement@mcamorocco.ma. 

Bids must be submitted electronically no later than February 02, 2023, at 11 p.m (Rabat time) only via the 

following link: https://www.dropbox.com/request/Z3sKj9sZA9zFfPQU6Vu4     

 
Please note that Bids submitted by paper shall not be accepted.  
Contact Information:  
 

The address(es) referred to 
above is (are):  
 

Complexe administratif et culturel de la Fondation Mohammed VI 
des œuvres sociales de l’Education - Formation, Avenue Allal EL 
FASSI- Madinat AL IRFANE, 
Hay Riad, Rez-de-chaussée, Rabat- Maroc  

Attn:  
 

Agence MCA-Morocco 
Procurement Agent 

E-mail: procurement@mcamorocco.ma 

Website: www.mcamorocco.ma 

 

mailto:procurement@mcamorocco.ma
https://www.dropbox.com/request/Z3sKj9sZA9zFfPQU6Vu4

